7I36 MANUAL
Four channel analog servo amp interface
 V1.4
This page intentionally almost blank
iii
Table of Contents
GENERAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
DESCRIPTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7I36   5
CONNECTORS
ISOLATED INPUT AND SERIAL CONNECTOR
TB1 is the 7I36s isolated input and serial interface connector.
TB1 PIN SIGNAL DIRECTION FUNCTION
1 INPUT0 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 0
2 INPUT1 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 1
3 INPUT2 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 2
4 INPUT3 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 3
5 INPUT4 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 4
6 INPUT5 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 5
7 INPUT6 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 6
8 INPUT7 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 7
9 INPUT8 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 8
10 INPUT9 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 9
11 INPUT10 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 10
12 INPUT11 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 11
13 INPUT12 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 12
14 INPUT13 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 13
15 INPUT14 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 14
16 INPUT15 TO 7I36 ISOLATED INPUT 15
17 INCOM0..7 TO 7I36 COMMON FOR INPUTS 0..7
18 INCOM8..15 TO 7I36 COMMON FOR INPUTS 8..15
19 GND TO 7I36 SERIAL GND
20 RX+ TO 7I36 SERIAL RECV +